

Transfer Tuition Guarantee Award

Terms & Conditions

NEW YORK

- 1. To be eligible for Adelphi University's Transfer Tuition Guarantee Award for the **2025-2026** academic year and beyond, you need to meet the requirements listed below. Please note, this award only applies to your Fall and Spring semesters of study (50% will be disbursed in the Fall, 50% will be disbursed in the Spring).
 - Enroll in full-time study at Adelphi University with a minimum of twelve (12) credits per semester, pursuing a bachelor's degree;
 - Successfully complete a minimum of 24 credits each academic year in your program of study (be cautious, failures and withdrawals may impact successful completion);
 - Maintain a cumulative grade-point average of 2.0 throughout each academic year while pursuing your bachelor's degree at Adelphi University;
 - File the Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) with the U.S. Department of Education annually and continue to have a student aid index (SAI) of 100000 or less.
- 2. The total of your scholarships cannot exceed the tuition and fees at Adelphi University.
 - You must notify Adelphi's One-Stop Student Services Center of any additional scholarship awards you receive. Please note, these awards may be adjusted to ensure compliance with all institutional, federal and state regulations.
 - This includes but is not limited to factors like Veterans educational benefits, external awards, and federal and state scholarships and grants.
- 3. Undergraduate scholarships and grants are typically awarded for full-time enrollment. However, the University may waive the full-time enrollment requirement in cases of qualifying disabilities, as determined by the Student Access Office. For details on this waiver and prorated scholarships, please reach out to the One-Stop Student Services Center.
- 4. Students enrolled in contractual programs with discounted tuition may not qualify for Adelphi University's scholarships and grants. Before changing your major or program, contact the One-Stop Student Services Center to discuss any financial implications.
- 5. Adelphi reserves the right to revoke this award based on academic or behavioral violations.

Questions? Contact Adelphi University's One-Stop Student Services Center by email, onestop@adelphi.edu, or by phone, 516.877.3080.